## Town of Charlton Saratoga County

## PUBLIC HEARING June 24, 2019

## Regarding a Local law providing for a four-year term for the elective office of Tax Collector of the Town of Charlton

Present: Councilman Grasso, Councilwoman Heritage, Councilman Robbins, Supervisor Grattidge, Town Clerk Brenda Mills, Attorney Craig.

Absent: Councilman Ranaletto

The Public Hearing began at 7:00 p.m.

The Town Clerk read the following Legal Notice and confirmed that it was published in the official newspaper, The Daily Gazette on June 13<sup>th</sup>, 2019:

## PUBLIC HEARING Saratoga County TOWN OF CHARLTON

**PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**, that the Town Board of the Town of Charlton will hold a public hearing **regarding two proposed Local Laws providing for a four-year term: LL(1) for the elective office of Tax Collector, LL(2) for the elective office of Town Clerk, on the 24th day of June, 2019** at 7:00 p.m. at the Town Hall of the Town of Charlton, 758 Charlton Road, Charlton, New York, at which time and place all persons desiring to be heard thereon will be heard.

Brenda Mills Town Clerk 6/11/19

The Floor was opened to public comment. No one chose to speak.

**RESOLUTION #128** <u>Motion to Close the Public Hearing</u> Motion by Councilman Grasso Seconded by Councilwoman Heritage

Vote: All Ayes, No Nays. CARRIED.

The Hearing adjourned at 7:04 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Brenda Mills Town Clerk